
Group A P W D L GF GA GD PTS Group B P W D L GF GA GD PTS

IUIU 3 2 1 0 3 1 2 7 Makerere 3 2 1 0 6 0 6 7

Busitema 3 2 0 1 4 2 2 6 Ndejje 3 2 1 0 2 0 2 7

Nkumba 3 1 1 1 2 1 1 4 Victoria 3 0 1 2 0 2 -2 1

ISBAT 3 0 0 3 0 5 -5 0 Kumi 3 0 1 1 0 6 -6 1

Group C P W D L GF GA GD PTS Group D P W D L GF GA GD PTS

YMCA 3 1 2 0 2 0 2 5 Bugema 3 2 0 1 4 3 1 6

St. Lawrence 3 1 1 1 7 4 3 4 KU 3 2 0 1 3 2 1 6

Kabale 3 1 1 1 2 6 -4 4 Gulu 3 1 1 1 1 1 0 4

UCU 3 0 2 1 1 2 -1 2 KIU 3 0 1 2 1 3 -2 1

Group E P W D L GF GA GD PTS Group F P W D L GF GA GD PTS

Uganda Martyrs 3 3 0 0 12 1 11 9 MUBS 2 1 1 0 2 1 1 4

Muni 3 1 1 1 3 3 0 4 Muteesa 1 2 1 0 1 3 1 2 3

IUEA 3 1 1 1 4 6 -2 4 MUST 2 0 1 1 1 4 -3 1

UniK 3 0 0 3 1 10 -9 0
64 0

Group Stage - 2nd Round (February - March 2025)
# Date

34 Tue, 11-Feb 0

35 Wed, 12-Feb 0

36 Thu, 13-Feb 0

37 Fri, 14-Feb 0

38 Sat, 15-Feb 0

39 Sun, 16-Feb 0

40 Mon, 17-Feb 0

41 Tue, 18-Feb 0

42 Wed, 19-Feb 0

43 Thu, 20-Feb 0

44 Tue, 04-Mar 0

45 Fri, 21-Feb 0

46 Sat, 22-Feb 0

47 Sun, 23-Feb 0

48 Mon, 24-Feb 0

49 Tue, 25-Feb 0

Victoria Ndejje Makerere 3:00 pm

ISBAT Nkumba Kanyanya 3:00 pm

Gulu KIU Gulu 3:00 pm

Muni Uganda Martyrs Arua 3:00 pm

IUIU Busitema Mbale 3:00 pm

Kumi Victoria Kumi 3:00 pm

Bugema KIU Bugema 3:00 pm

UniK Muni Kisubi 3:00 pm

KU Gulu Luzira 3:00 pm

UCU Kabale Mukono 3:00 pm

Nkumba Busitema Nkumba 3:00 pm

IUEA Uganda Martyrs Kansanga 3:00 pm

Makerere Ndejje Makerere 3:00 pm

ISBAT IUIU Kanyanya 3:00 pm

Muteesa 1 MUBS Masaka 3:00 pm

St. Lawrence YMCA Kavule 3:00 pm

NotesHome Team Away Team Venue Time Score



50 Wed, 26-Feb 0

51 Thu, 27-Feb 0

52 Fri, 28-Feb 0

53 Sat, 01-Mar 0

54 Mon, 03-Mar 0

55 Fri, 07-Mar 0

56 0

57 0

58 0

59 0

60 0

61 0

62 0

63 0

64 0

65 0

66 0

Quarter Finals - Home & Away (March 2025)
67 Tue, 18-Mar 0

68 Wed, 19-Mar 0

69 Thu, 20-Mar 0

70 Fri, 21-Mar 0

71 Tue, 25-Mar 0

72 Wed, 26-Mar 0

73 Thu, 27-Mar 0

74 Fri, 28-Mar 0

Semi Finals - Home & Away (April 2025)
75 Tue, 08-Apr 0

76 Thu, 10-Apr 0

77 Tue, 15-Apr 0

78 Thu, 17-Apr 0

Finals (April 2025)
79 0

80 0

43 21 0

UCU YMCA Mukono 3:00 pm

0

Sat, 26-Apr

Uganda Martyrs UniK Nkozi 3:00 pm

MUBS MUST Nakawa 3:00 pm

KIU KU Nsambya 3:00 pm

IUEA Muni Kansanga 3:00 pm

YMCA Kabale Buwambo 3:00 pm

Bugema Gulu Bugema 3:00 pm

Victoria Makerere Kabojja 3:00 pm

St. Lawrence UCU Kavule 3:00 pm

Nkumba IUIU Nkumba 3:00 pm

5th - 16th 
March

Busitema ISBAT Busitema 3:00 pm

Ndejje Kumi Ndejje 3:00 pm

MUST Muteesa 1 Mbarara 3:00 pm

Kabale St. Lawrence Kabale 3:00 pm

UniK IUEA Kisubi 3:00 pm

KU Bugema Luzira 3:00 pm

Kumi Makerere Kumi 3:00 pm


